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History

Version Modification Date Remark
Ver1.0 Released VRF Wind-Free 4Way Cassette for north America (60Hz) 18.02. 21
Ver1. Updated the panel model name in specification page 19.01.22




Features & Benefits

Innovative Features |

Wind-Free Cooling Big Blade, Long Wind

Wind-Free Cooling with Micro holes

e The Wind Free Air conditioner pushes air out through more 10,000 micro holes in the panel, producing a dispersed
and gentle flow of air actually defined as “still air” and the key here is all of those holes create a still, cooled air flow
that infiltrates the room gently and softly.

% Still Air condition : According to ASHRAE, If velocity of wind is lower than 0.15m/s, People can not detect wind.
And they define that condition is “Still Air”

No Direct Wind & Cold Draft
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* Internal Test (48kBiu Model @ 122r)




Nomenclature

Indoor Unit
Model Name
11" L
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) Buyer
(1) Classification (5) Product Notation
AM | DVM N (Wind-Free) 4Way Cassette(600x600)
4 (Wind-Free) 4Way Cassette
(2) Capacity (6) Feature
X kBtu/h (3digits) p Premium
D Deluxe
(3) Version
K 2016 (7) Rating Voltage
M 2017 c | 1%, 208-230V, 60Hz
N 2018
(8) Mode
(4) Product Type
H Heat Pump (R410A)

N Indoor Unit
X Outdoor Unit




Line-up

Indoor unit
Capacity (kBtu/h)
Model
12 18 20 24 30 36 48
Wind-Free 4Way P P P
CST (600x600) - - -
Wind-Free A | A A A | A A
4Way CST - - - - - -




Contents

Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600x600) 7
Wind-Free 4Way Cassette 31
Installation 58
Accessory 65




4Way Cassette (600x600)

1. Specification

2.Summary Table

3. Capacity Table

4. Dimensional Drawing

5. Center of Gravity

6. Electrical Wiring Diagram

7.Sound Data

8. Temperature and air flow distribution
9. Piping Diagram

13
14
20
21
22
23
27
30




Features & Benefits

Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600x600)

Add chic flair to your interior design with a stylish yet
powerful AC system

Samsung’s advanced Wind-Free 4Way Cassette

(600 x 600) builds on the aesthetic appeal and performance
of the standard Wind-Free 4Way Cassette with an enhanced
design. The Wind-Free 4Way Cassette

(600 x 600) comes in a variety of patterns to complement any
interior. The stylish cassette unit visually harmonizes with the
indoor space, while efficient cooling and heating performance
make it a dependable and practical air conditioning solution.

The Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600 x 600) indoor air
conditioning system provides high-performance heating
and cooling in an elegant design with features such as:

e Tasteful design and compact, lightweight build.
Create a polished ambiance with a discreetly sized
design and a choice of attractive panel patterns.

e Enhanced comfort control. Optimize comfort and
save energy with optional motion detection.

e Low maintenance and powerful airflow. Ease
installation and maintenance and maximize airflow
with an efficient design and robust performance.

Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600 x 600) - Tasteful design, Compact, Lightweight build

Refine the interior with an elegant, compact design

The enhanced Samsung Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600 x
600) indoor air conditioner features a selection of simple
panel patterns to blend seamlessly into any interior
design. Its uniquely lightweight frame blends effortlessly
and beautifully into any décor, while clever blade
construction keeps the unit clean for a tidy appearance.

Attractive panel and display

The Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600 x 600) features a
fashionable panel with a simple, beveled corner design.
The rounded panel frame promotes a neat, tidy look for

an aesthetic flair that blends perfectly with any ambience.

Ultra-compact size

Samsung's Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600 x 600) air conditioner
can be installed on a single standard ceiling tile (600W x 600D)
which helps minimize installation time and effort.

Light, robust design

The Samsung Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600 x 600) indoor unit is
now lighter in weight at 12kg. It is the lightest indoor unit in the
industry, about 30 percent lighter than our conventional products.

Wind-Free 4Way Casseette (Interior)

*Based on 3.6kW




1. Specification

Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600x600)

Type 4Way CASSETTE 4Way CASSETTE 4Way CASSETTE
(600x600) (600x600) (600x600)
Model Name AMOO5NNNDCH/AA AMOO7NNNDCH/AA AMOO9NNNDCH/AA
Power Supply O, #,V, Hz 1,2,208-230,60 1,2,208-230,60 1,2,208-230,60
Mode - HP/HR HP/HR HP/HR
TON Ton 0.42 0.63 0.79
kw 1.47 2.20 2.78
Cooling Btu/h 5,000 7500 9,500
Performance Ganacit) US RT 0.42 0.63 0.79
kw 1.76 2.55 3.08
Heating Btu/h 6,000 8,700 10,500
US RT 0.50 0.73 0.88
Cooling 18.00 18.00 24.00
e Fenas W 18.00 18.00 2400
Cooling 0.17 0.17 017
Power S == A 017 017 017
Current MCA A 0.24 0.24 0.24
MOP 15 15 15
Type - Fin & tube Fin & tube Fin & tube
. Fin - Al Al Al
Heat exchanger [Material Tube 3 o o o
Fin Treatment - Louver, Hydrophile Louver, Hydrophile Louver, Hydrophile
Type - Turbo Fan Turbo Fan Turbo Fan
Quantity EA 1 2 3
m3/min 8.50/7.20/6.50 9.00/7.70/6.50 10.00/8.50/7.50
Fan Air Flow Rate  [H/M/L ft3/min 300/254/230 318/272/230 353/300/265
l/s 142/120/108 150/128/108 167/142/125
mmAq - - -
External qu. Pa : ; }
Pressure (Min/Std/Max)
In Wg - - -
Type - BLDC BLDC BLDC
Fan Motor Output x n w 65 x 1 65 x 1 65 x 1
T Type Flare connection Flare connection Flare connection
Liquid Pipe -
®, mm (inch) 6.35 (1/4) 6.35 (1/4) 6.35 (1/4)
Piping _ Gas Pipe Type Flare connection Flare connection Flare connection
Connections ®, mm (inch) 12.70 (1/2) 12.70 (1/2) 12.70 (1/2)
Heat insulation -
Drain Pipe ®,mm VP25 (0D 32,ID 25) VP25 (0D 32,ID 25) VP25 (0D 32,ID 25)
Wiring L Min. mm? 2 X16 AWG SHIELDED 2 X16 AWG SHIELDED 2 X16 AWG SHIELDED
connections Communication
Remark -
R Type - R410A R410A R410A
Electronic Expansion Valve = EEV INCLUDED EEV INCLUDED EEV INCLUDED
Sound Pressure
Sound Level H/M/L dB(A) 30/28/23 32/29/25 33/30/26
Sound Power |Cooling 46 47 50
Net Weight kg (Lbs) 1.7 12 12
Shipping Weight kg (lLbs) 137 14 14
E).<terna} Net Dimensions (WxHxD) mm 575 x 250 x 575 575 x 250 x 575 575 x 250 x 575
Dimension inch 225/8x913/16x225/8 | 225/8x913/16x225/8 | 225/8 x913/16 x225/8
Shipping Dimensions (WxHxD) mm 623 x 298 x 653 623 x 298 x 653 623 x 298 x 653
inch 24 5/16 x115/16 x 24 5/16 | 24 5/16 x115/16 x 24 5/16 | 24 5/16 x115/16 x 24 5/16

Casing

Material

HIPS

HIPS

HIPS




1. Specification

Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600x600)

Type 4Way CASSETTE 4Way CASSETTE 4Way CASSETTE
(600x600) (600x600) (600x600)
Model Name AMOO5NNNDCH/AA AMOO7NNNDCH/AA AMOO9NNNDCH/AA
Model Name _ PCASUFMAN PCASUFMAN PCASUFMAN
PC4SUFMUN PCASUFMUN PCASUFMUN
Type - Wind Free Type Wind Free Type Wind Free Type
Material HIPS HIPS HIPS
Color - White White White
Panel Net Weight kg (Lbs) 27 27 27
Shipping Weight kg (Lbs) 39 39 39
. . mm 620 x 57 x 620 620 x 57 x 620 620 x 57 x 620
EEDImenslonsIWEH=D) inch 245/16x 21/4x245/16_| 245/16x21/4x245/16 | 245/16x21/4x 24 5/16
Shipping Dimensions (WxHxD) mm 670 x 120 x 655 670 x 120 x 655 670 x 120 x 655
inch 275/16 x4 5/16 x 27 5/16 | 275/16 x4 5/16 x 27 5/16 | 27 5/16 x 4 5/16 x 27 5/16
Drain Pump - included included included
Drain Pump hDdie;);.lL|:';|rr:]%rl;|te|ght / in /gal/h 29-5/16 6.34gal/h 29-5/16 6.34gal/h 29-5/16 6.34gal/h
External _ ~ _ -
Model
Additional  |Drain Pump :\:;i”:;ti'\:;’da - - - -
Accessories Height / in / gal/h ) ) )
Displacement
Air Filter - - - -

NOTE

e Specification may be subject to change without prior notice.
1) Mode : HP(Heat Pump), HR(Heat Recovery)
2) Performances are based on the following test conditions.

Cooling : Indoor temperature : 80°F(26.7°C) DB, 67°F(19.4°C) WB, Outdoor temperature
75°F(23.9°C) WB

: 95°F(35°C) DB,

Heating : Indoor temperature : 70°F(21.1°C) DB, 60°F(15.6°C) WB, Outdoor temperature : 47°F(8.3°C) DB,

43°F(6.1°C) WB
Equivalent refrigerant pipe length 25ft(7.5m), Level differences 0ft(Om)

3) Sound pressure level is obtained in an anechoic room.
- Sound pressure level is a relative value, depending on the distance and acoustic environment.

Sound pressure level may differ depending on operation condition.
dBA = A-weighted sound pressure level
Reference acoustic pressure 0 dB = 20uPa

4) Sound power level is an absolute value that a sound source generates.

dBA = A-weighted sound power level
Reference power : 1pW
Measured according to ISO 3741

5) These products contain R410A which is fluorinated greenhouse gas.

6) Select wire size based on the value of MCA
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1. Specification

Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600x600)

Type 4Way CASSETTE 4Way CASSETTE 4Way CASSETTE
(600x600) (600x600) (600x600)
Model Name AMO12NNNDCH/AA AMO18NNNDCH/AA AMO20NNNDCH/AA
Power Supply O, #,V, Hz 1,2,208-230,60 1,2,208-230,60 1,2,208-230,60
Mode - HP/HR HP/HR HP/HR
TON Ton 1.00 1.5 1.67
kw 3.52 5.28 5.86
Cooling Btu/h 12,000 18,000 20,000
Performance Gapacity US RT 1.00 1.5 1.67
kw 396 5.86 6.74
Heating Btu/h 13,500 20,000 23,000
US RT 113 1.67 192
Cooling 28.00 36.00 38.00
e e W 28.00 36.00 38.00
Cooling 019 0.27 0.30
Power S == A 019 0.27 0.30
Current MCA A 0.26 0.38 0.41
MOP 15 15 15
Type - Fin & tube Fin & tube Fin & tube
. Fin - Al Al Al
Heat exchanger |Material Tube 3 o o o
Fin Treatment - Louver, Hydrophile Louver, Hydrophile Louver, Hydrophile
Type - Turbo Fan Turbo Fan Turbo Fan
Quantity EA 4 5 6
m3/min 10.50/9.50/8.00 13.00/11.00/9.50 13.50/12.00/10.20
Fan Air Flow Rate  [H/M/L ft3/min 371/335/283 459/388/335 477/424/360
l/s 175/158/133 217/183/158 225/200/170
mmAq - - -
External Ma.x. Pa : : ;
Pressure (Min/Std/Max)
In Wg - - -
Type = BLDC BLDC BLDC
Fan Motor Output x n w 65 x1 65 x 1 65 x 1
T Type Flare connection Flare connection Flare connection
Liquid Pipe -
®, mm (inch) 6.35 (1/4) 6.35 (1/4) 6.35 (1/4)
Piping . Gas Pipe Type Flare connection Flare connection Flare connection
Connections ®, mm (inch) 12.70 (1/2) 12.70 (1/2) 12.70 (1/2)
Heat insulation -
Drain Pipe ®,mm VP25 (0D 32,ID 25) VP25 (0D 32,ID 25) VP25 (0D 32,ID 25)
Wiring . Min. mm? 2 X16 AWG SHIELDED 2 X16 AWG SHIELDED 2 X16 AWG SHIELDED
connections Communication
Remark -
R Type - R410A R410A R410A
Electronic Expansion Valve = EEV INCLUDED EEV INCLUDED EEV INCLUDED
Sound Pressure
Sound Level H/M/L dB(A) 34/30/26 39/36/33 40/38/35
Sound Power |Cooling 51 56 57
Net Weight kg (Lbs) 12 12 12
Shipping Weight kg (lbs) 14 14 14
E).<terna.l Net Dimensions (WxHxD) mm 575x 250 x 575 575x 250 x 575 575 x 250 x 575
Dimension inch 225/8x913/16x225/8 | 225/8x913/16x225/8 | 225/8 x913/16 x225/8
Shipping Dimensions (WxHxD) mm 623 x 298 x 653 623 x 298 x 653 623 x 298 x 653
inch 24 5/16 x115/16 x 24 5/16 | 24 5/16 x115/16 x 24 5/16 | 24 5/16 x115/16 x 24 5/16
Casing Material - HIPS HIPS HIPS

1



1. Specification

Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600x600)

Type 4Way CASSETTE 4Way CASSETTE 4Way CASSETTE
(600x600) (600x600) (600x600)
Model Name AMOT2NNNDCH/AA AMO18NNNDCH/AA AMO20NNNDCH/AA
Model Name _ PCASUFMAN PCASUFMAN PCASUFMAN
PC4SUFMUN PCASUFMUN PCASUFMUN
Type - Wind Free Type Wind Free Type Wind Free Type
Material HIPS HIPS HIPS
Color - White White White
Panel Net Weight kg (Lbs) 27 27 27
Shipping Weight kg (Lbs) 39 39 0
. . mm 620 x 57 x 620 620 x 57 x 620 620 x 57 x 620
EEDImenslonsIWEH=D) inch 245/16x 21/4x245/16_| 245/16x21/4x245/16 | 245/16x21/4x 24 5/16
Shipping Dimensions (WxHxD) mm 670 x 120 x 655 670 x 120 x 655 670 x 120 x 655
inch 275/16 x4 5/16 x 27 5/16 | 275/16 x4 5/16 x 27 5/16 | 27 5/16 x 4 5/16 x 27 5/16
Drain Pump - included included included
Drain Pump hDdie;);.lL|:';|rr:]%rl;|te|ght / in /gal/h 29-5/16 6.34gal/h 29-5/16 6.34gal/h 29-5/16 6.34gal/h
External _ ~ _ -
Model
Additional  |Drain Pump :\:;i”:;ti'\:;’da - - - -
Accessories Height / in / gal/h ) ) )
Displacement
Air Filter - - - -

NOTE

e Specification may be subject to change without prior notice.
1) Mode : HP(Heat Pump), HR(Heat Recovery)
2) Performances are based on the following test conditions.

Cooling : Indoor temperature : 80°F(26.7°C) DB, 67°F(19.4°C) WB, Outdoor temperature
75°F(23.9°C) WB

: 95°F(35°C) DB,

Heating : Indoor temperature : 70°F(21.1°C) DB, 60°F(15.6°C) WB, Outdoor temperature : 47°F(8.3°C) DB,

43°F(6.1°C) WB
Equivalent refrigerant pipe length 25ft(7.5m), Level differences 0ft(Om)

3) Sound pressure level is obtained in an anechoic room.
- Sound pressure level is a relative value, depending on the distance and acoustic environment.

Sound pressure level may differ depending on operation condition.
dBA = A-weighted sound pressure level
Reference acoustic pressure 0 dB = 20uPa

4) Sound power level is an absolute value that a sound source generates.

dBA = A-weighted sound power level
Reference power : 1pW
Measured according to ISO 3741

5) These products contain R410A which is fluorinated greenhouse gas.

6) Select wire size based on the value of MCA
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2. Summary Table

Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600x600)

Performance Characteristics

Capacit
Model Code Net(\llztsa;ght FanSpeed | Cooling Se:sib[: Heating Airflow (CFM) Soun?dgf; sure Sou?ddBi?wer
(Btu/h) | (Btu/h) | (Btu/h)
High 5000 3300 6000 300.2 30
AMOO5NNNDCH/AA 258 Mid 3200 2500 5500 254.3 28 46
Low 2400 2000 5200 229.6 23
High 7500 5100 8700 3179 32
AMOO7NNNDCH/AA 26.5 Mid 4800 3800 8000 272.0 29 47
Low 3500 3000 7400 229.6 25
High 9500 6700 10500 353.2 33
AMOO9INNNDCH/AA 26.5 Mid 6100 5000 9700 300.2 30 50
Low 4500 4000 9100 2649 26
High 12000 8300 13500 3709 34
AMOT2NNNDCH/AA 26.5 Mid 8000 6400 12800 3355 30 51
Low 5800 5000 11800 282.6 26
High 18000 12400 20000 459.2 39
AMOT8NNNDCH/AA 26.5 Mid 11600 9200 18400 388.5 36 56
Low 8500 7400 17100 3355 33
High 20000 15000 23000 476.8 40
AMO20NNNDCH/AA 26.5 Mid 13200 11200 21700 423.8 38 57
Low 9600 8600 20000 360.3 35
NOTE
e Sound data is based on cooling operation.
Electric Characteristics
Indoor Unit Power Supply (@, #, V, Hz) Power Input (W) Current Input (A) MCA (A) MFA (A) FLA (A)
AMOO5NNNDCH/AA 1,2,208~230,60 18 017 0.41 15 0.33
AMOO7NNNDCH/AA 1,2,208~230,60 18 017 0.41 15 0.33
AMOO9NNNDCH/AA 1,2,208~230,60 24 017 0.41 15 0.33
AMOT2NNNDCH/AA 1,2,208~230,60 28 019 0.41 15 0.33
AMOT8NNNDCH/AA 1,2,208~230,60 36 0.27 0.41 15 0.33
AMO20NNNDCH/AA 1,2,208~230,60 38 0.3 0.41 15 0.33

NOTE

e MCA : Minimum circuit amperes

e MFA : Maximum fuse amperes

e FLA: Full load amperes

e Select wire size based on the value of MCA




3. Capacity Table

Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600x600)

Cooling TC : Total Capacity, SHC : Sensible Heat Capacity

Indoor temperature (°F, WB)

Capacity | Outdoor 57 61 64 67 70 72 75

Index [Air Temp.
(MBH) | (°F. WB) TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC

Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h

50 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5600 | 3500 | 5800 | 3,400 | 5900 | 3,200

54 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5600 | 3500 | 5800 | 3,400 | 5900 | 3,200

58 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3700 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5500 | 3,500 | 5700 | 3,400 | 5900 | 3,200

60 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3700 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5400 | 3,400 | 5700 | 3,300 | 5900 | 3,200

64 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5400 | 3,400 | 5600 | 3,300 | 5900 | 3,200

67 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5400 | 3,400 | 5600 | 3,300 | 5900 | 3,200

70 3,400 | 2,900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5400 | 3,400 | 5600 | 3,300 | 5900 | 3,200

73 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5400 | 3400 | 5600 | 3,300 | 5900 | 3,200

77 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5400 | 3400 | 5600 | 3,300 | 5900 | 3,200
80 | 3400 | 2900 | 4700 | 3700 | 4800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5400 | 3,400 | 5600 | 3,300 | 5900 | 3,200

005 84 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3700 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5400 | 3,400 | 5600 | 3,300 | 5900 | 3,200
88 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3700 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5400 | 3,400 | 5600 | 3,300 | 5900 | 3,200
92 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5400 | 3,400 | 5600 | 3,300 | 5900 | 3,200
95 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5400 | 3,400 | 5600 | 3,300 | 5900 | 3,200
99 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,800 | 3,400 | 5000 | 3,400 | 5400 | 3,400 | 5600 | 3,300 | 5800 | 3,100
103 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,800 | 3,300 | 4900 | 3,300 | 5400 | 3,300 | 5500 | 3,200 | 5700 | 3,000
107 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,800 | 3,300 | 4900 | 3,300 | 5300 | 3,300 | 5500 | 3,200 | 5600 | 2,900
111 3,400 | 2900 | 4100 | 3100 | 4,600 | 3,200 | 4,700 | 3,200 | 5100 | 3,200 | 5200 | 3,000 | 5400 | 2,800
115 3,400 | 2900 | 4,000 | 3100 | 4,600 | 3,200 | 4,600 | 3100 | 5000 | 3700 | 5100 | 2900 | 5200 | 2,700
118 3,400 | 2,900 | 4,000 | 3,000 | 4500 | 3700 | 4,500 | 3,100 | 4,800 | 3,000 | 4900 | 2900 | 5000 | 2,600
50 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5200 | 8300 | 5200 | 8700 | 5200 | 9100 | 57100
54 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5200 | 8300 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4900
58 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5200 | 8300 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4900
60 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5200 | 8300 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4900
64 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5200 | 8200 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4,900
67 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5,200 | 8200 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4,900
70 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5,200 | 8200 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4,900
73 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5,200 | 8200 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4,900
77 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5,200 | 8200 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4,900
007 80 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5200 | 8,200 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4900

84 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5200 | 8200 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4,900
88 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5200 | 8200 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4900
92 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5200 | 8200 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4,900
95 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5200 | 8200 | 5200 | 8600 | 5100 | 8900 | 4,900
99 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7200 | 5200 | 7500 | 5200 | 8200 | 5100 | 8500 | 5000 | 8900 | 4900
103 | 5100 | 4400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7100 | 5700 | 7400 | 5100 | 8100 | 5000 | 8300 | 4,800 | 8600 | 4,600
107 | 5700 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 7100 | 5700 | 7400 | 5700 | 8,000 | 4900 | 8200 | 4,700 | 8400 | 4,500
m 5100 | 4,400 | 6,200 | 4,800 | 6900 | 5000 | 7100 | 4900 | 7700 | 4,800 | 7900 | 4,600 | 8100 | 4,400
115 | 5100 | 4400 | 6100 | 4,800 | 6,800 | 4900 | 6900 | 4,800 | 7400 | 4,600 | 7600 | 4,400 | 7900 | 4,200
118 | 5100 | 4,300 | 6,000 | 4,700 | 6700 | 4,800 | 6,800 | 4700 | 7300 | 4,500 | 7400 | 4300 | 7600 | 4100




3. Capacity Table

Wind-Free 4Way Cassette (600x600)

Indoor temperature (°F, WB)
Capacity | Outdoor 57 61 64 67 70 72 75
Index |AirTemp.
(MBH) | (eF.wB) |_TC | SHC | TC | SHC | TC | SHC | TC | SHC | TC | SHC | TC | SHC | TC | SHC
Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h | Btu/h
50 6,400 | 5800 | 7800 | 6,100 | 8,800 | 6,800 | 9,500 | 6,800 | 9,800 | 6,800 | 10,500 | 6,800 | 11,500 | 6,400
54 6,400 | 6,800 | 7800 | 7100 | 8,800 | 6,800 | 9,500 | 6,800 | 9,800 | 6,800 | 10,500 | 6,800 | 11,200 | 6,100
58 6,400 | 6,800 | 7800 | 7100 | 8,800 | 6,800 | 9,500 | 6,800 | 9,800 | 6,800 | 10,500 | 6,800 | 11,200 | 6,100
60 6,400 | 6,800 | 7800 | 7100 | 8,800 | 6,800 | 9,500 | 6,800 | 9,800 | 6,800 | 10,500 | 6,800 | 11,200 | 6,100
64 6,400 | 6,800 | 7800 | 7100 | 8,800 | 6,800 | 9,500 | 6,800 | 9,800 | 6,800 | 10,500 | 6,800 | 11,200 | 6,100
